# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7447790

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| SAMUEL GRAHAM GLOVER  | 07/20/2022     |
| STEPHEN SHERER MAUNEY | 07/20/2022     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GUARDIAN-I, LLC    |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 18 FORREST HILL DR |
| City:           | CARTERSVILLE       |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA            |
| Postal Code:    | 30121              |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17814469 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 770-285-5006

Email: docket@briggsip.com

Correspondent Name: BRIGGS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 2404 HEMBREE DR

Address Line 4: MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30092

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | <b>CKET NUMBER:</b> 200078.000200US |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JEREMY A. BRIGGS                    |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jeremy A. Briggs, Reg. No. 69063/  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/22/2022                          |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=200078000200US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=200078000200US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507400862 REEL: 060599 FRAME: 0626

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Samuel Graham Glover and Stephen Sherer Mauney, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

### A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING A CRISIS SITUATION

for which We filed United States patent applications concurrently herewith or filed as application Serial Nos.

| Application Type | Application/Serial No. | Filing Date                   |
|------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Utility Patent   |                        | Click or tap to enter a date. |

#### AND

WHEREAS, Guardian-I, a Limited Liability Company (LLC) of Georgia, whose post office address is 18 Forrest Hill Dr, Cartersville, Georgia, 30121 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent applications, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the above-identified invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the above-referenced patent applications, including any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications, any right to claim priority arising from or required for any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protection related to the above-identified invention or any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, to the full end of the term of the patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, perform any reasonable acts necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, patent applications, and patent, including sign all lawful papers, execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to

PATENT REEL: 060599 FRAME: 0627 this invention, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and testify in any legal proceeding should it be necessary.

Further, the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Briggs Intellectual Property Law, LLC, located at 2404 Hembree Dr. Marietta, GA 30062, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

Inventor: Samuel Graham Glover Address: 3447 Gilreath Mill Rd,

Menlo, GA, US, 30731

Date: 20-July-2022

Inventor: Stephen Sherer Mauney

Address: 18 Forrest Hill Dr,

Cartersville, GA, US, 30121

By:\_

Date:

**RECORDED: 07/22/2022** 

20-July-2022

PATENT REEL: 060599 FRAME: 0628